RESOLUTION No. 2023-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NORTH TOOELE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE DISTRICT TO ADOPT THE 2024 TENTATIVE BUDGET.

WHEREAS, Utah Code Annotated, Section 17B-1-607 requires that on or before the first regularly scheduled meeting in November, the budget officer shall prepare for the ensuing year and file with the Board of Trustees a tentative budget for each fund which a budget is required; and

WHEREAS, the District Administrator, in the function as budget officer, has prepared and submitted to the Board of Trustees a tentative budget for each fund for the ensuing year; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has reviewed and considered the tentative budget and desires to tentatively adopt the same and establish a time and place of a public hearing to consider adoption of a final budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the North Tooele Fire Protection Service District, to adopt the 2024 Tentative budget for each fund.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that a public hearing to consider the adoption of the North Tooele Fire Protection Service District budget for 2024 shall be held on the 20th day of December, 2023 at 6:30pm at the Stansbury Park Fire Station, 179 Country Club, Stansbury Park, UT. The District Administrator shall cause notice of a public hearing to consider the adoption of the final budget to be published at least seven days prior to the hearing in at least one issue of the Tooele Transcript Bulletin, a newspaper of general circulation published in Tooele County.

This resolution shall take immediate effect upon its adoption and approval.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 15th day of November, 2023.

AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: ATTEST:		
Cassandra Ray	Rick Pollock	
Administrative Chief	Board Chair	
North Topele Fire District	Board of Trustees	